
(O-2023-81)

O/1 1

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-

 

w

b

u

 

v

 

(NEW

 SERIES)

DATE OF FI

NAL

 PA

S

SA

GE 

JAN 

1 

3 

202

3

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO

THE ANNUAL SUPPORT AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND ELIVE

CORPORATION TO EXTEND SUCH AGREEMENT BY TWO

YEARS AND INCREASE THE MAXIMUM NOT TO EXCEED

AMOUNT BY $25,000.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) and Elive Corporation (Elive, formerly

Compass Computer Solutions, Compass) are parties to that certain Annual Support and

License Agreement dated January 11,2018 (Contract) whereby Elive provides software

programs and related software support services to the City; and

WHEREAS, on January 8,2020, t

he City and Compass entered

 into a First Amendment

to the Contract; and

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2021, the City and Elive entere

d into a Seco

nd

Amendment to the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Contract is 

set to expire on D

ecember 31,2022, and

 the City, thro

ugh a

Third Amendment to the Contrac

t (Third Amendment), is seeki

ng to extend t

he term

 of the

Contract for two (2) additional years with a $25,000 increase br

inging the maximum not to

exceed amount to $64,00

0, which will extend th

e Contract term beyond t

he five (5) years

allowed to be authorized by resolution; and

WHEREAS, on October 25,2022, the Purchasing and Contracting Department Director

approved the Request and Certification for

 Sole Source Procurement for this Third Amendment;

and

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(O-2023-81)

WHEREAS, on November 3,

2022, the 

Council Committee on

 Budget 

and Government

Efficiency

 voted to recom

mend app

roval of this T

hird Amendment by the

 full Council; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney h

as drafte

d this O

rdinance 

based on th

e

inform

ation p

rovided b

y City sta

ff, with the 

underst

anding that t

his infor

mation is 

comp

lete,

true, and accurate; and

WHEREAS, under

 San Diego Charter se

ction 99, no c

ontract, 

agreement or obligation

extend

ing for 

a perio

d·of more than

 five y

ears m

ay be 

authoriz

ed except 

by Ordinance 

approved

by a two-thirds majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of S

an Diego, as follows:

Section 1.

 

That the 

Mayor, or his 

designee, is authorized to exec

ute, for and o

n

behalf of said City, the Th

ird Amendment to ex

tend the Contract by 

two (2) additional

 year

s at.

an incre

ased maximum not to exceed 

amount of $64,0

00.

Section 2.

 

That the 

expenditure of

 an amount no

t to exceed 

$25,000 f

or the

additional tw

o (2) years o

f the Contract is

 authorized f

or the purpose of

 executing 

the Third

Amendment, conti

ngent upon

 authoriz

ation of the respec

tive fiscal

 year budget a

nd provided th

at

the Chief Financial Officer or h

is design

ee certif

ies that f

unds are a

vailable in the

 City treas

ury

for su

ch purpos

es.

Section 3.

 

That a ful

l reading ofthis ordin

ance is disp

ensed with prio

r to passag

e, a

written cop

y having been m

ade available to the Counci

l and the

 public prior

 to the 

day of its

passage.

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(O-2023-81)

Section 4.

 

That this ordinance shall take eff

ect and be in force

 on the thirtieth day

from and 

after 

its fi

nal pas

sage

.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By 

/s Bret A. Bartolotta

Bret A. Bartolotta

Deputy City Attorney

BABjdf

10/31/22

Or.Dept: Trea

surer

Doc. No.: 3115284

I hereby certify 

that the fore

going Ordinance was passed 

by the Council ofthe

 City of

San 

Diego

, at t

his m

eetin

g of

 

JAN 1 0 2023

ELIZATH S. MALAND

C

i

t

y

 

C

l

/

A

Deputy City Clerk

Approved:

 

   -

(date)

Vetoed:

(late)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council of The City ofSan Diego on

 

J

A

N

 

1

 

0

 

2

0

2

3

 

,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers

 Yeas

 

N

ays

 

Not Present

 

Recused

Joe LaCava    

Jenn

ifer C

ampbell 

 

 

0 

Stephen Whitburn Ø El El 

Monica Montgomery Steppe   '  U

Marni von Wilpert 0   

Kent Lee    

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian M

ore

no 

 

 

 

Sean Elo-Rivera    

Date of final passage

 JAN 1 3 2073

AUTHENTIÇA

TR

Y: .

.

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

City Clerk

By

LIZABETH S. MALAND

Ihe City of San Diego, California.

..

, Deputy

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar

days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of 

its final passage, to wit, on

DEC 0 6 2022 ,

 and on

 

J

A

N

 

1

 

3

 

2

0

2

3

1 FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such

reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of

the ordinance was made available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day

of its passage.

L

City Clerk

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

The City of San Diego, California.

..

, Deputy

\\

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

6

1

1

U

u

u

Ordinance Number 0-


